
O.I.H. 
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE 
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, COOPERATION AND FARMERS WELFARE 

 

LOK  SABHA 
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2045                      

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE  3RD MARCH, 2020 
 

COST OF CULTIVATION 
 
2045.   SHRI RAM KRIPAL YADAV:  
 

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE  कृ�ष एवं �कसान क�याण मं�ी 

be pleased to state: 
 
(a)  whether a second Inter-Ministerial Committee (IMC) was constituted for 
comprehensive cost of cultivation scheme under the Ministry of Agriculture and Farmers 
Welfare by the Government of India;  
 
(b)  the reasons for non-implementation of the recommendations submitted by the 
Committee in February 2019 even after approval from the Union Cabinet; and  
 
(c)  the time by which it is likely to be implemented by the Government? 
 

ANSWER 
 

MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE 
 

कृ�ष एवं �कसान क�याण मं�ी            ( SHRI NARENDRA SINGH TOMAR)   

 
(a): The Second Inter-Ministerial Committee (IMC) was constituted for comprehensive cost 
of cultivation scheme under the Ministry of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare by the 
Government of India vide order dated 27.3.2014. 
 
(b) & (c): The implementation of the recommendations of the 2nd Inter Ministerial 
Committee has many financial and administrative aspects that are under consideration. 
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